# AGENDA (Amended) GREENE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY

Monday, April 18, 2016 6:00 P.M.

The Greene County Commission will meet at the Greene County Courthouse on Monday, April 18, 2016 beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the Criminal Courtroom (Top Floor) in the Courthouse.

## Call to Order

- \*Invocation Mark Wills, Carter's Chapel, Carter's Station United Methodist Church
- \*Pledge to Flag Kevin Morrison, Veteran, U.S. Army
- \*Roll Call

# Public Hearing

- Public comments regarding Resolutions A, D, and E
- Alfred Taylor
- Joel Hausser

# Approval of Prior Minutes

## Reports

- Reports from Solid Waste Dept.
- Committee Minutes

#### Old Business

## Election of Notaries

## Resolutions

- A. A resolution to approve the issuance of bonds for the benefit of WCO AL DP, LLC
- B. A resolution authorizing the issuance of County District refunding bonds of Greene County, Tennessee in the approximate aggregate principal amount of thirteen million six hundred fifteen thousand dollars (\$13,615,000), in one or more series; making provision for the issuance, sale and payment of said bonds; establishing the terms thereof and the disposition of proceeds therefrom; providing for the levy of taxes for the payment of principal of, premium, if any, and interest on the bonds
- C. A resolution to budget for a tobacco settlement project carryover grant in the amount of \$58,758 from the Tennessee Department of Health for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2016
- D. A resolution to rezone certain territory owned by Linda R Russell and Brenda L Creighton from A-1, General Agriculture District to B-1, Neighborhood Business District within the unincorporated territory of Greene County, Tennessee
- E. A resolution to rezone certain territory owned by Harry Lee Harness Trust from A-1, General Agriculture District to B-2, General Business District within the unincorporated territory of Greene County, Tennessee
- F. A resolution prohibiting Greene County and any municipal employees from serving as a member of the County or Town governing bodies
- G. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body authorizing submission of an application for a Three Star Competitive Enhancement Grant from the Tennessee Department of Economic and Community Development to benefit the Correctional Career Pathways: A Journey of Hope program
- H. A resolution to budget for \$17,531 revenue from various sources to the Sheriff's Department for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2016
- I. A resolution to budget contributions totaling \$2,100 from two organizations to the Drug Recovery Court for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2016

# Other Business

- Appointment of J.W. Douthat to the Industrial Development Board
- Confirm the hiring of Director of Accounts and Budgets

# Adjournment

Closing Prayer - Commissioner Wade McAmis